# OP \$40.00 6308413

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM735995 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xueqing Zhang		06/20/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hubei Zhilan Trading Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 35, Group 4, Hupeng Village,		
Internal Address:	Tangdi Town,		
City:	Anlu City		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	432600		
Entity Type:	Limited Company(Itd.): CHINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6308413	AYAERI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 200966147@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Li Wanhao

Address Line 1: No. 35, Group 4, Hupeng Village,

Address Line 2: Tangdi Town,
Address Line 4: Anlu City, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Xueqing Zhang			
SIGNATURE:	/Xueqing Zhang/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022			

**Total Attachments: 1** source=6308413#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0947

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, X	Lueqing	Zhang		
(Na	ame of	Assignor)		
Located and doing business at	No.3 X	<u>iahuangci</u>	tang Ln Yus	shan Village,Yushan
Town Jianou, Fujian CHINA 353100				
(A	ddress	of Assigno	or)	
				Ayaeri
has adopted and used in its business	the Tra	demark/S	ervice Mark	
				(Mark)
which is registered under No. <u>630</u>	)8413	,dated	March 30,	<u>2021</u> , and
(Reg	g.No.)		(Date of Is	ssue)
WHEREAS, Hubei 2	Zhilan T	<u> Γrading Co</u>	o., Ltd.	
(Na	ame of A	Assignee)		
located and doing business at	<u> 10. 35,</u>	Group 4.	Hupeng Vil	llage, Tangdi Town,
Anlu City CHINA 432600				
(Add	dress of	f Assignee	)	
is desirous of acquiring said mark:				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consid			_	
good and valuable consideration, the	receip	t of which	is hereby ac	knowledged, said
X	ueqing	Zhang		
·	_	r Name)		
does sell, assign, transfer and set over	er unto :			-
		•	lame of Assig	•
the entire right, title and interest in, t				
thereof, 6308413 together w	vith the	good will	of the busine	ess in
(Reg. No.)				
connection with which said mark is u	used.			
				1
	FOR:		Xueqing 2	
			(Name of A	assignor)
			Kueging Zl	andi
	By:		Augung 21	<i>wy</i>
			(Signat	ura)
			(Signati	uio)
			Xueqing Z	7hano
			(Type Na	
			(1) po 140	<i>)</i>
	Title:		Owne	r
	11010.		O WIIO	•
	Date <sup>.</sup>		20/06/20	)22
	,,,,		_ 2, 0 0, 20	

**RECORDED: 06/21/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007757 FRAME: 0948